Trade Receivables AUD  0.01  0.74  0.01  0.69

Trade Receivables GBP  0.02  1.84  0.03  2.47

Dues Payable in respect of PP&E USD  -   -   0.02  1.10

Security Deposits received

 from Customers USD  0.06  3.63  0.06  3.91

Security Deposits received

 from Customers AUD  0.01  0.25  0.01  0.25

Security Deposits Paid USD  0.02  1.17  0.02  1.17

EEFC Bank balance CAD  0.00  0.05  0.00  0.07

EEFC Bank balance AUD  -   -   0.00  0.02

EEFC Bank balance USD  0.21  13.90  0.13  8.48

123   Annual Report 2017-2018

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates, with all

other variables held constant. The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of

monetary assets and liabilities. The sensitivity analysis in the following sections relate to the position as at March 31,

2018 and March 31, 2017 and as forecasted for volatile currencies.

Change in  Effect on  Effect on

forex profit before pre-tax

rate (%) tax equity

USD

March 31, 2018 5% Increase  4.17  2.73

5% Decrease  (4.17)  (2.73)

March 31, 2017 5% Increase  3.36  2.20

5% Decrease  (3.36)  (2.20)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The maximum

exposure to the credit risk is equal to the carrying amount of financial assets as of March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017

respectively.

Liquidity risk

The Company's prime source of liquidity is cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow generated from operations.

The Company has no outstanding bank borrowings. The Company believes that the working capital is sufficient to

meet its current requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived.

As of March 31, 2018, the Company had a working capital of Rs. 2,481.20 crores (March 31, 2017 - Rs. 1,890.53

crores) including cash and cash equivalents of Rs. 275.23 crores (March 31, 2017 - Rs. 655.16 crores ) and current

investment of Rs.1,505.10 crores (March 31, 2017 - Rs. 545.48 crores).

[…]

Trade Receivables AUD  0.01  0.74  0.01  0.69

Trade Receivables GBP  0.02  1.84  0.03  2.47

Dues Payable in respect of PP&E USD  -   -   0.02  1.10

Security Deposits received

 from Customers USD  0.06  3.63  0.06  3.91

Security Deposits received

 from Customers AUD  0.01  0.25  0.01  0.25

Security Deposits Paid USD  0.02  1.17  0.02  1.17

EEFC Bank balance CAD  0.00  0.05  0.00  0.07

EEFC Bank balance AUD  -   -   0.00  0.02

EEFC Bank balance USD  0.21  13.90  0.13  8.48

189   Annual Report 2017-2018

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018
(All amounts are in crores of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible  change in foreign exchange rates, with all

other variables held constant. The impact on the Group’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of

monetary assets and liabilities. The sensitivity analyses in the following sections relate to the position as at March 31,

2018 and March 31, 2017 and as forecasted for volatile currencies.

Change  Effect on  Effect on

in forex profit before post tax

rate(%) tax equity

USD

March 31, 2018 5% Increase  4.17  2.73

5% Decrease  (4.17)  (2.73)

March 31, 2017 5% Increase  3.36  2.20

5% Decrease  (3.36)  (2.20)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counterparty resulting in a financial loss. The maximum

exposure to the credit risk is equal to the carrying amount of financial assets as of March 31, 2018 and  March 31,

2017.

Liquidity risk

The Group's prime source of liquidity is cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow generated from operations. The

Group has no outstanding bank borrowings. The Group believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current

requirements. Accordingly, no liquidity risk is perceived.

As of March 31, 2018, the Group had a working capital of 2,607.98 crores (March 31, 2017 - Rs. 1,982.21 crores)